



Create Better Group
Private Road No.8
Colwick Ind. Estate
Nottingham
NG4 2JX
United Kingdom
T: 0115 9699800

Declaration of Compliance:
Simply Making Decorative Balls

I confirm the following information for Simply Making Decorative Balls:
The product has been tested and complies with the following legal regulations in their relevant revisions:

- **Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, including amendments **Regulation (EU) 2020/1245** and **Regulation (EU) 2023/1442**

The product is manufactured in China. Based on the testing carried out, the product is considered suitable for food contact applications.

Specification of the Intended Use or Limitations:

Intended use: cake decorating as per the product packaging.
Types of food intended to come into contact with the material: cakes, dough, confectionery, and other bakery ware with fatty substances

14th May 2026

